BG – 115, SALT LAKE, SECTOR – 2, BIDHANNAGAR (M), NORTH 24 PARGANAS - 700091

11th August, 2024

To

1. DIKSHA GREENS LIMITED

11 Sambhu Chaterjee Street,
Jorasanko, Kolkata - 700007

2. The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub. -: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We wish to inform you that 2,658 equity shares of Rs. 10 each representing 0.03% of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s Diksha Greens Limited has been acquired by Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal, one of the promoters of the Company, Off Market on 30.07.2024.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under the Regulation 29(2) of the Regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,s

Yours faithfully,

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal Authorized Signatory

BG – 115, SALT LAKE, SECTOR – 2, BIDHANNAGAR (M), NORTH 24 PARGANAS - 700091

11th August, 2024

To

1. DIKSHA GREENS LIMITED

11 Sambhu Chaterjee Street,
Jorasanko, Kolkata – 700007

2. The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub. -: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We wish to inform you that 11,72,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each representing 11.86% of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s Diksha Greens Limited held by Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal, one of the promoters of the Company, has been sold On Market by 30.07.2024.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under the Regulation 29(2) of the Regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal Authorized Signatory

BG – 115, SALT LAKE, SECTOR – 2, BIDHANNAGAR (M), NORTH 24 PARGANAS - 700091

11th August, 2024

To

1. DIKSHA GREENS LIMITED

11 Sambhu Chaterjee Street,
Jorasanko, Kolkata – 700007

2. The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub. -: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We wish to inform you that 4,336 equity shares of Rs. 10 each representing 0.05% of the paid-up equity share capital of **M/s Diksha Greens Limited** held by **Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal**, one of the promoters of the Company, has been sold Off Market on 30.06.2024.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under the Regulation 29(2) of the Regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal Authorized Signatory

BG – 115, SALT LAKE, SECTOR – 2, BIDHANNAGAR (M), NORTH 24 PARGANAS - 700091

11th August, 2024

To
1. DIKSHA GREENS LIMITED
11 Sambhu Chaterjee Street,
Jorasanko, Kolkata – 700007

2. The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub. -: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We wish to inform you that 1,91,639 equity shares of Rs. 10 each representing 1.94% of the paid-up equity share capital of **M/s Diksha Greens Limited** has been acquired by **Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal**, one of the promoters of the Company, Off Market during the period 09.07.2024 to 15.07.2024.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under the Regulation 29(2) of the Regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,s

Yours faithfully,

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal Authorized Signatory

BG – 115, SALT LAKE, SECTOR – 2, BIDHANNAGAR (M), NORTH 24 PARGANAS - 700091

11th August, 2024

To

1. DIKSHA GREENS LIMITED
11 Sambhu Chaterjee Street,
Jorasanko, Kolkata – 700007

2. The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

<u>Sub. -: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

We wish to inform you that 1,90,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each representing 1.94% of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s Diksha Greens Limited held by Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal, one of the promoters of the Company, has been sold On Market on 30.07.2024.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under the Regulation 29(2) of the Regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal Authorized Signatory

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Diksha Green	s Limited
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Raje	sh Kumar Pirog	iwal (Acquirer)
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Lim	ited
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	11,72,039	11.88	NA
· Details of acquisition/sale			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	2,658	0.03	NA
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	11,74,697	11.91	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Shar	ng Ltd (1,658 Equity res) giwal & Sons HUF
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		30 th June, 20	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		98,67,290	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		98,67,290	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		N.A.	
			la contraction of the contractio

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised-Signatory

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

The state of the s			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	11,74,697	11.91	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Sha	ng Ltd (1,658 Equity res) giwal & Sons HUF
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		30 th June, 20	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		98,67,290	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		98,67,290	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		N.A.	

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised-Signatory

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Diksha Greens	Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal (Seller)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Evelow (s)	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TO	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	And the same of th	applicable(*)	(**)	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	11,74,697	11.91	NA	
Details of acquisition /sale				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	11,70,361	11.86	NA	
Best V. V.				

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	0.05	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Marl	ket
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30 th June, 20	024
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	98,67,290	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	98,67,290	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	N.A.	

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised-Signatory

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Diksha Greens Limited		Limited
Name with t	e(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) he acquirer	Raj	esh Kumar Piro	giwal (Seller)
Whetl	ner the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes	
Name Listed	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited		ited
Detail	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
В	efore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,336	0.05	NA
	Details of acquisition /sale			
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4336	0.05	NA

After the acquisition (selection)		
 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	NIL -	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market to 3 rd Roo	k Multimedia Ltd
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30 th June,	2024
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	98,67,2	90
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	98,67,2	90
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	N.A.	

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Diksha Green	s Limited
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Raje	sh Kumar Pirog	iwal (Acquirer)
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Lim	ited
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	NIL	NIL	NA
Details of acquisition/ sale			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	1,91,639	1.94	NA
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 			

After the acquisition / . I . I			
 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1,91,639	1.94	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	1.	Equit	from: com Ltd (1,90,000 y Shares) (1,639 Equity Shares
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		^{9th} July, 2024 – 1	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		98,67,	290
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		98,67,	290
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		N.A	Α.

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diksha Greens Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal (Seller)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		BSE Limited
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:		11	(11)
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive the receiver. 	1,91,639	1.94	NA
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of acquisition /sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	1,91,639	1,94	NA
) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	NIL	NIL	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / opublic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).		Open M	arket
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30th June, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		98,67,	290
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	98,67,290		
Fotal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	N.A.		

Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

For Rajesh Kumar Pirogiwal